IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, JUVENILE DIVISION, GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO Judge Timothy J. Grendell	
In Re	Case No
	I.D. No
	SUMMONS AND ORDER TO APPEAR
To:	
Addre	SS:
	ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR on, 20, at o'clockM following location:
	[] Courthouse - 231 Main St., Suite 200, Chardon, Ohio, 44024
	[] Resource Center - 470 Center St., Building 5-D in Chardon, Ohio 44024
	swer the allegations to a complaint, a copy of which is attached, that contains a description of the tions regarding the child(ren) described in that complaint.
In sur	nmary, the complaint concerns: [] Parental custody and parenting time rights
	[] Child support for custodian
	[] Nonparent Parental custody and companionship time rights
	[] Paternity
	[] Other

The person(s) with whom the child(ren) reside(s) is: _____

YOU MAY LOSE VALUABLE RIGHTS OR BE SUBJECT TO COURT SANCTION IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE STATED ABOVE.

YOU ARE ENTITLED TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY AND UPON REQUEST THE COURT WILL APPOINT AN ATTORNEY FOR AN INDIGENT PARTY ENTITLED TO APPOINTED COUNSEL UNDER JUV. R. 4(A). IF YOU BELIEVE THAT YOU ARE INDIGENT AND ENTITLED TO APPOINTED COUNSEL UNDER JUV. R. 4(A) AND APPLICABLE LAW, THEN YOU SHOULD CALL KERRI QUAY AT (440) 279-1842.

Witness my hand and seal of the Court on the date recorded on the time-stamp above.

On behalf of Judge Timothy J. Grendell

|Kerri Quay|

Deputy Clerk of Court

